



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3330]

**TUESDAY, THE NINTH DAY OF JULY
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FOUR**

**PRESENT
THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE TARLADA RAJASEKHAR RAO**

WRIT PETITION No: 14325/2024

Between:

Ranjitha Sahu

...PETITIONER

AND

The State Of Andhra Pradesh and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1. G TUHIN KUMAR

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1. GP FOR REVENUE
2. GP FOR HIGHER EDUCATION
3. GP FOR SOCIAL WELFARE

The Court made the following:

ORDER:

Notice before admission.

Having regard to the orders passed by this Court earlier on 05.06.2019 in I.A.No.1 of 2019 in W.A.No.186 of 2019, there shall be a direction to the respondents to allow the petitioner to appear for Phase-I Web Counseling, which is scheduled to be held between 01.07.2024 to 10.07.2024, under ST Category-Bento Oriya community. It is, however, made clear that this interim arrangement

is subject to the outcome of the writ petition. It is also made clear that the petitioner shall not claim any equities of the time of adjudication of the issue in the main writ petition.

Post the matter after four weeks for filing counter.

This Court directed Sri B.V.Durga Prasad, appeared on behalf of learned Standing Counsel for the respondent-university, to inform about this order to the concerned respondent.

TARLADA RAJASEKHAR RAO,J